standalone costs, as previously disclosed in the H1 2016 Results Presentation, to arrive at the NZME H1 16 Previously Reported Pro forma Result. (2) The NZME H1 16 Previously Reported Pro forma Result has been further adjusted to provide
a like-for-like comparison with NZME as a business today, and the H1 17 Trading Result. Earnings from businesses divested during in FY16 (Wairarapa Times Age and Whakatane News), which are included in the Consolidated Interim Financial
Statements for H1 16, have been removed. (3) A timing adjustment for standalone costs has been made based on our actual results in H2 16 and H1 17. (4) Items have been reclassified to reflect changes in revenue and cost recognition
after the demerger from APN (now HT&E), and reclassification of dividend income and rental income from sub-leases to Other Income. Note: Exceptional items (separately disclosed on page 35) are excluded from both the Trading and Pro
forma H1 16 Results shown above. (5) Tax payable has been calculated indicatively utilising NZME’s current effective tax rate of 29%.

$m
H1 16 Previously

Reported
Trading Result1

Pro forma
Standalone

Costs1

H1 16 Previously
Reported Pro
forma Result1

Divestments2
Timing

Adjustment for
Standalone costs3

 Reclassified
Items4

H1 16 Restated
Pro forma

Result1

Trading Revenue1 197.8 - 197.8 (2.6) - - 195.3

Other Income - - - - - 1.9 1.9

Costs (165.3) (3.7) (169.0) 2.2 (0.6) (1.9) (169.3)

EBITDA 32.5 (3.7) 28.8 (0.3) (0.6) - 27.9

Depreciation and amortisation (12.1) - (12.1) - - - (12.1)

EBIT 20.4 (3.7) 16.7 (0.3) (0.6) - 15.8

Net interest expense (2.0) - (2.0) - - - (2.0)

NPBT 18.3 (3.7) 14.6 (0.3) (0.6) - 13.7

Tax5 (5.3) 1.1 (4.2) 0.1 0.2 - (4.0)

NPAT 13.0 (2.6) 10.4 (0.2) (0.4) - 9.8

Earning per share 5.3 5.0

33

NZME H1 16 Reconciliation of Previously Reported
Trading to Pro Forma Restated Costs

(1) The figures presented in this table are on a Trading or Pro-forma basis, which are non-GAAP measures as reconciled and explained in this presentation. Based on the H1 17 Trading Result, we identified a number of adjustments to
the H1 16 Previously Reported Trading Costs to ensure a better like-for-like comparison, as set out in this table as the H1 16 Pro forma Costs. (2) The previously reported NZME Costs for H1 16 have been adjusted for costs relating to
businesses divested during in FY16 (Wairarapa Times Age and Whakatane News) which are included in the Consolidated Interim Financial Statements for H1 16. (3) The previously reported NZME Costs for H1 16 have been adjusted
for Pro forma standalone costs previously disclosed and not incurred in H1 16, which are not included in the Consolidated Interim Financial Statements for H1 16. (4) The previously reported NZME Costs for H1 16 have been adjusted
for items acquired as part of the demerger from APN (now HT&E) which include costs associated with back office services provided to APN (now HT&E), and reclassification of dividend income and rental income from sub-leases to
Other Income. Note: Exceptional items (separately disclosed on page 35) are excluded from both the Previously Reported Trading and Pro forma H1 16 Costs shown above.

$m
H1 16 Previously

Reported
 Trading Costs1

Divestments2 Standalone
Costs3

Acquired &
Reclassified

Items4

H1 16 Restated
Pro forma

Costs1

People & Contributors 82.1 (0.8) 2.0 1.0 84.3

Print & Distribution 37.7 (1.2) - - 36.5

Agency Commission & Marketing 16.8 (0.0) - 0.3 17.1

Property 11.1 (0.1) - 0.3 11.4

Content 6.1 (0.0) - (0.3) 5.8

IT & Other Communnications 5.4 (0.0) - 0.3 5.7

Other 6.0 (0.1) 2.3 0.3 8.5

Total 165.3 (2.2) 4.3 1.9 169.3

34

•	 Redundancy costs relate to ongoing integration programs.

•	 One-off project costs relate to the proposed merger with Fairfax
NZ, for which an appeal process against the NZ Commerce
Commission is underway.

•	 Masthead royalty charges in H1 16 related to the transfer of
mastheads as part of the demerger from APN (now HT&E).

NZME Exceptional Items

NZME Related Exceptionals ($m) H1 17 H1 16

Redundancies 1.4 3.1

Costs in relation to one-off projects 1.2 0.8

Business and property divestments - (1.4)

Masthead royalty charges - 12.2

NZME Related Exceptionals 2.6 14.7

35